

## Council Meeting Agenda February 5, 2019, 7:00 pm

## CITY OF BINGEN

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Public Comment (limited to total of 10 minutes)
- 3. Bingen White Salmon Police Department Update
- 4. ACTION ITEM 6 Minutes 01/15/2019
- 5. Public Hearing 6 Proposed Ordinance 2019-01-692 Amending BMC 5.04 Business Licenses
- 6. ACTION ITEM 6 Proposed Ordinance 2019-01-692 Amending BMC 5.04 Business Licenses
- 7. ACTION ITEM 6 Proposed Resolution 2019-001 Interfund Loan to Water Reserve from Sewer Reserve
- 8. ACTION ITEM ó Proposed Resolution 2019-002 Water Service Connection Charges – Fire Flow
- 9. ACTION ITEM 6 Proposed Agreement Skamania County 2019 Building Official Services
- 10. Park Reservation Requirements ó Discussion
- 11. Old Business
- 12. Mayorøs Update and Council Comments
- 13. Staff and Committee Reports
- 14. Voucher Approval
- 15. Executive Session
- 16. Adjournment

The City of Bingen welcomes public comment and provides an opportunity for public comment at each of its regularly scheduled council meetings.

- 1. Public comment for each individual, organization and/or agency will generally be limited to 5 minutes.
- 2. Requests made during public comment will not be acted on by the city council until the request is scheduled for a subsequent regularly scheduled council meeting. (However instead of making public comment at a regularly scheduled council meeting, an individual, organization or agency may ask that their request be scheduled as an agenda item.)
- 3. City council members may ask questions of the individual, organization and/or agency making public comment.
- 4. City council members may ask questions of staff related to the issue addressed in public comment.